GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2389

ANSWERED ON:10.03.2000

ADDITIONAL FUNDS FROM ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have a proposal to seek additional fund from Asian Development (ADB);

(b) if so, the amount of ADB loan received by the Government during the last three years and expected to be obtained during 1999-
2000 and 2000-2001;

(c) the specific purpose for which the loan/funds received from ADB in these years; and

(d) the extent to which the ADB funds have been utilised?

Answer

SHRIBALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE

(a) to (d) The information is given in annexed Statement.

STATEMENT
LOANS EXTENDED BY ADB SINCE 1996-97 TILL 1999-2000

Name of Project
Date of Singing
Loan Amount

(US $ million)

Utilization

till

31.1.2000

1405-Power Transmission Sector Project

18.7.1996

275.00

169.307

1415-Karnataka Urban Infrastructure Development Project
10.5.1996

85.00

25.814

l416-Karnataka Urban Infrastructure Development Project (HDFC)
15.12.1996

20.00

20.00

1465-Renewable Energy Development Project

23.4.1997

100.00

40.734

1480-Private Sector Infrastructure Facility Project-ICICI
14.8.1997

150.00

98.652

1481-Private Sector Infrastructure Facility Project-IFCI
14.8.1997

100.00

47.285

1506-Gujarat Public Sector Resource Management Program Loan
18.12.1996

250.00

150.00

1549-Housing Finance Project-NHB

6.11.1997

100.00

100.00

1550-Housing Finance Project-HUDCO

6.11.1997


100.00

100.00

1551-Housing Finance Project-HDFC
6.11.1997

100.00

100.00

1556-Mumbai Port Project
25.9.1998

97.80

11.067

1557-Chennai Port Project
25.9.1998

15.20

0.677

1591-LPG Pipeline Project
11.12.1998

150.00

37.863

1647-Rajasthan Urban Infrastructure Development Project

2.12.1999

250.00

0.00

1709-Karnataka Urban Development and Coastal Environmental Management

175.00

0.00

1717-MP Public Resource Management Program Loan

14.12.1999

250.00

100.00

1719-Urban Environmental and Infrastructure Facility Project-HUDCO

90.00
0.00
1720-Urban Environmental and Infrastructure Facility Project-ICICI

80.00
0.00
1721-Urban Environmental and Infrastructure Facility Project-IDFC

30.00
0.00

Loans approved by the ADB Board but not yet signed
The projects for ADB assistance for financial year 2000-2001 are at various stages of processing and the exact amount of assistance would be known after the loans are approved, agreement signed and declared effective.
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